### 900252715 04/17/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Collateral at Reel 3608 Frame 0766; Reel 3608 Frame 0749; and Reel 4280 Frame 0441

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		104/17/2013 I	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technimark LLC
Street Address:	180 Commerce Place
City:	Asheboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2277214	TECHNIMARK		
Registration Number:	3520107	HOME SELECTS		
Registration Number:	3520108	RENEW		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2029724-0630 TRADEMARK

900252715 REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0869

D \$90.00 2277214

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal	
Signature:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher	
Date:	04/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Technimark Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Technimark Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Technimark Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0870

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of April 17, 2013, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, as administrative agent (in such capacity as the "Administrative Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreements referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Technimark LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having its chief executive office at 180 Commerce Place, Asheboro, North Carolina 27203 ("<u>Technimark</u>"), and the Administrative Agent executed that certain Term Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2007; ABL Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2010 (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), pursuant to which Technimark granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks of Technimark; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreements, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, at Reel 3608, Frame 0766 on August 24, 2007; Reel 3608, Frame 0749 on August 24, 2007; and Reel 4280, Frame 0441 on September 17, 2010, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks, trademark applications, related licenses, and all associated goodwill of Technimark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael L. Rogers Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0872

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

No.	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	App. Date	Owner Name
1.	TECHNIMARK	2277214	09/14/99	75371912	10/13/97	Technimark LLC
2.	HOME SELECTS	3520107	10/21/08	77429923	3/24/08	Technimark LLC
3.	RENEW	3520108	10/21/08	77429932	3/24/08	Technimark LLC

4/16/2013 5:10 PM [2013-04-15 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.docx]

**RECORDED: 04/17/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0873